
IAPS 2016  Held at Guildford High School   26th November 2016       

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 101 Sophia Lister 7.90 7.80 7.80 7.10 30.60 = 32        

 102 Freya Moody 8.00 8.00 6.75 7.10 29.85 = 41        

 103 Yoli Meurisse 7.85 8.10 7.70 7.95 31.60   24        

 104 Holly Cartwright 7.90 8.20 7.50 8.25 31.85   23        

 105 Daniella Paul 8.15 8.60 8.75 9.25 34.75   3        

  Total of top 4 31.95 32.90 31.75 32.55    129.15 5  33.00 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Highfield SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 106 Katie Losel 6.75 8.00 5.00 7.30 27.05   65          

 107 Elsie Runnicles 6.50 7.00 5.10 6.55 25.15   75          

 108 Phoebe Johnson 7.80 9.20 5.50 6.55 29.05   47          

 109 Jessamy Pannell 7.55 7.20 5.00 6.35 26.10   71          

 110 Tasha Way 6.10 7.10 5.00 6.20 24.40   80          

  Total of top 4 28.60 31.50 20.60 26.75    107.45 15   29.15 9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 111 Iona Woodhouse 8.10 8.30 6.95 5.65 29.00   48        

 112 Harriet Fishpool 7.95 8.30 6.80 6.50 29.55 = 44        

 113 Evelyn Harmer 7.80 7.70 6.85 7.05 29.40   46        

 114 Sophie Kelly 7.80 8.50 7.75 8.40 32.45   19        

 115 Imogen Scott-Smith 8.05 8.20 7.45 7.45 31.15 = 26        

  Total of top 4 31.90 33.30 29.00 29.40    123.60 7    

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Haberdashers’, Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 116 Harriet McAninily 7.05 8.20 6.95 7.70 29.90   40          

 117 Zoe Cripwell 8.00 7.60 6.70 6.55 28.85 = 49          

 118 Sophie Swingwood 6.90 6.00 5.20 5.55 23.65   81          

 119 Mille Ryan 7.15 7.80 6.10 5.90 26.95   66          

 120 spare 7.40 7.70 6.05 5.35 26.50   69          

  Total of top 4 29.60 31.30 25.80 25.70    112.40 14   29.35 8 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 121 Lauren Griffin 6.60 6.10 5.00 5.00 22.70   82        

 122 Lizzie Nash 7.40 7.10 5.10 5.80 25.40   74        

 123 Vanessa Ng 7.30 7.30 5.10 5.00 24.70 = 78        

 124 Freya Richardson 7.35 7.20 6.00 6.30 26.85   67        

 125 Amelia Wiggin 7.50 7.80 5.00 6.30 26.60   68        

  Total of top 4 29.55 29.40 21.20 23.40    103.55 16    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Moorlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 126 Megan Turner 6.50 8.50 8.05 8.10 31.15 = 26        

 127 Phoebe Turner 6.70 8.70 7.55 7.80 30.75 = 29        

 128 Kitty O'Donnell 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.20 24.70 = 78        

 129 Brooke Adams 6.30 8.30 5.90 7.55 28.05 = 54        

 130 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 83        

  Total of top 4 25.50 31.50 28.00 29.65    114.65 12    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 131 Lily Hunter 8.90 8.60 7.85 8.85 34.20   6        

 132 Carrie Price 7.95 8.50 7.65 8.90 33.00 = 15        

 133 Amelie Cunningham 9.00 8.90 7.70 9.05 34.65 = 4        

 134 Sonia Runcianu 9.30 9.30 8.75 9.25 36.60   2        

 135 Emily Travers 9.35 9.60 8.70 9.40 37.05   1        

  Total of top 4 36.55 36.40 33.00 36.60    142.55 1    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 136 Laura Richards 8.40 8.50 7.60 8.60 33.10 = 13          

 137 Sofia Guerreiro 7.95 8.60 8.15 8.45 33.15 = 11          

 138 Haniya Glazebrook 8.25 8.30 7.50 6.65 30.70   31          

 139 Emma Cunliffe 7.70 8.10 7.40 7.20 30.40   34          

 140 Rebecca Nash-Steer 8.40 8.60 7.70 8.40 33.10 = 13          

  Total of top 4 33.00 34.00 30.95 32.65    130.60 4   34.45 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 141 Cat Patterson 6.60 6.70 5.00 6.80 25.10   76        

 142 Jenna Franks 6.90 7.20 5.50 6.30 25.90   72        

 143 Clara Kirkpatrick 6.10 7.90 5.00 6.80 25.80   73        

 144 Lauren Entract 5.50 7.70 5.20 6.40 24.80   77        

 145 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 83        

  Total of top 4 25.10 29.50 20.70 26.30    101.60 17    

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 146 Flo Goodchild 7.20 8.30 7.60 6.50 29.60   43        

 147 Lynsey Nalson 6.75 8.40 7.00 6.15 28.30   53        

 148 Florence Coughlin 6.60 8.20 6.75 6.10 27.65 = 58        

 149 Safran Dow 6.65 8.10 5.70 5.80 26.25   70        

 150 Juliet Lavender 6.40 7.80 6.95 6.50 27.65 = 58        

  Total of top 4 27.20 33.00 28.30 25.25    113.75 13    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 151 Immi Obayiuwana 6.90 8.00 6.50 6.65 28.05 = 54          

 152 Zissel Owolana 7.05 8.10 5.10 6.95 27.20   64          

 153 Sara De Sales Fardad 6.95 7.80 6.20 6.70 27.65 = 58          

 154 Eliza Davey 7.25 8.20 6.95 5.00 27.40   63          

 155 Zahava Owolana 8.05 8.70 8.15 7.90 32.80   17          

  Total of top 4 29.30 33.00 27.80 28.20    118.30 9   31.30 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 156 Connie Ropner 8.10 8.60 7.15 8.65 32.50   18          

 157 Alice Davies 7.95 8.50 7.30 9.25 33.00 = 15          

 158 Sophie Neville 8.00 8.60 6.50 8.85 31.95 = 21          

 159 Alana Hockridge 8.15 8.90 7.60 8.85 33.50 = 8          

 160 Chloe Bartholomew 8.10 8.60 7.50 9.00 33.20   10          

  Total of top 4 32.35 34.70 29.55 35.95    132.55 3   33.6 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 161 Georgia Elms 7.05 7.30 6.85 7.55 28.75   51          

 162 Maisy Smart 7.30 7.10 7.05 7.40 28.85 = 49          

 163 Izzy Laventure 7.00 7.20 7.30 8.55 30.05 = 37          

 164 Emilia Nico 8.00 8.50 8.40 8.60 33.50 = 8          

 
165 

Nicole Doody-

Velasquez 8.20 8.30 7.60 8.15 32.25   20          

  Total of top 4 30.55 31.30 30.35 32.85    125.05 6   31.70 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 
166 

Safiya Kilroy-

Friedman 6.45 7.90 6.75 6.95 28.05 = 54     
   

 167 Berta Marcen-Buch 6.30 7.50 6.45 7.20 27.45 = 61        

 168 Elena Olsson-Ferrer 6.40 8.30 7.00 7.85 29.55 = 44        

 169 Alexandra Parker 6.40 8.50 6.85 8.25 30.00   39        

 170 Lulu Braganza 6.90 8.00 7.40 7.55 29.85 = 41        

  Total of top 4 26.15 32.70 28.00 30.85    117.70 10    



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 
171 

Alexandra 

Hamilton 6.90 7.60 6.50 6.70 27.70   57          

 172 Gabriella Brewer 7.05 8.10 5.70 6.60 27.45 = 61          

 173 Mia Greenhalgh 7.30 8.00 7.35 7.45 30.10   36          

 174 Agatha Flood 6.90 8.10 6.70 6.70 28.40   52          

 175 Daniella Fagbemi 7.00 8.30 7.20 8.25 30.75 = 29          

  Total of top 4 28.25 32.50 27.75 29.10    117.60 11   31.40 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 176 Sienna Quail 7.85 8.20 7.00 7.20 30.25   35        

 177 Abby Dench 7.50 7.80 6.85 7.90 30.05 = 37        

 178 Alice Kelly 7.30 8.20 7.10 8.00 30.60 = 33        

 179 Natalya Symeou 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 83        

 180 Grace Yong 8.30 8.80 7.55 6.65 31.30   25        

  Total of top 4 30.95 33.00 28.50 29.75    122.20 8    

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team  Grp Seq. 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos  Score Pos 

 181 Stephanie Kell 8.30 8.50 7.20 7.95 31.95 = 21          

 182 Alex Bullen 8.00 8.30 6.90 7.90 31.10   28          

 183 Connie Topel 8.20 7.90 7.85 9.20 33.15 = 11          

 184 Alex Reimann 8.25 8.90 7.80 8.60 33.55   7          

 185 Emily Hill 9.00 8.80 7.85 9.00 34.65 = 4          

  Total of top 4 33.75 34.50 30.70 34.75    133.70 2   30.70 7 

 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

St Faith’s 9.2 9.3 8.2 4 30.7   30.7 7   

Vinehall 8.2 9.5 9.7 4 31.4   31.4 5  

Stamford 9.2 8.6 9.9 4 31.7   31.7 4  

Maltman's 

Green 
10 10.25 10.2 4 34.45   34.45 1  

Royal Masonic 9.2 9.4 8.7 4 31.3   31.3 6  

Bute House 9.05 10.55 10 4 33.6   33.6 2  

St Catherine's 9.5 9.9 9.6 4 33   33 3  

Haberdashers', 

Monmouth 
8.1 8.35 9.1 3.8 29.35   29.35 8  

Highfield 8 7.95 9.2 4 29.15   29.15 9  

 



UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

135 Emily Travers Tormead 37.05   1 

134 Sonia Runcianu Tormead 36.60   2 

105 Daniella Paul St Catherine's 34.75   3 

133 Amelie Cunningham Tormead 34.65 = 4 

185 Emily Hill St Faith's 34.65 = 4 

131 Lily Hunter Tormead 34.20   6 

184 Alex Reimann St Faith's 33.55   7 

159 Alana Hockridge Bute House 33.50 = 8 

164 Emilia Nico Stamford 33.50 = 8 

160 Chloe Bartholomew Bute House 33.20   10 

137 Sofia Guerreiro Maltmans Green 33.15 = 11 

183 Connie Topel St Faith's 33.15 = 11 

136 Laura Richards Maltmans Green 33.10 = 13 

140 Rebecca Nash-Steer Maltmans Green 33.10 = 13 

132 Carrie Price Tormead 33.00 = 15 

157 Alice Davies Bute House 33.00 = 15 

155 Zahava Owolana Royal Masonic 32.80   17 

156 Connie Ropner Bute House 32.50   18 

114 Sophie Kelly Holmewood House 32.45   19 

165 Nicole Doody-Velasquez Stamford 32.25   20 

158 Sophie Neville Bute House 31.95 = 21 

181 Stephanie Kell St Faith's 31.95 = 21 

104 Holly Cartwright St Catherine's 31.85   23 

103 Yoli Meurisse St Catherine's 31.60   24 

180 Grace Yong Stormont 31.30   25 

115 Imogen Scott-Smith Holmewood House 31.15 = 26 

126 Megan Turner Moorlands 31.15 = 26 

182 Alex Bullen St Faith's 31.10   28 

127 Phoebe Turner Moorlands 30.75 = 29 

175 Daniella Fagbemi Vinehall 30.75 = 29 

138 Haniya Glazebrook Maltmans Green 30.70   31 

101 Sophia Lister St Catherine's 30.60 = 32 

178 Alice Kelly Stormont 30.60 = 33 

139 Emma Cunliffe Maltmans Green 30.40   34 

176 Sienna Quail Stormont 30.25   35 

173 Mia Greenhalgh Vinehall 30.10   36 

163 Izzy Laventure Stamford 30.05 = 37 

177 Abby Dench Stormont 30.05 = 37 

169 Alexandra Parker St Mary's, Hampstead 30.00   39 

116 Harriet McAninily Haberdashers', Monmouth 29.90   40 

102 Freya Moody St Catherine's 29.85 = 41 

170 Lulu Braganza St Mary's, Hampstead 29.85 = 41 

146 Flo Goodchild British School of Brussels 29.60   43 

168 Elena Olsson-Ferrer St Mary's, Hampstead 29.55 = 44 

112 Harriet Fishpool Holmewood House 29.55 = 44 

113 Evelyn Harmer Holmewood House 29.40   46 

108 Phoebe Johnson Highfield 29.05   47 

111 Iona Woodhouse Holmewood House 29.00   48 



117 Zoe Cripwell Haberdashers', Monmouth 28.85 = 49 

162 Maisy Smart Stamford 28.85 = 49 

161 Georgia Elms Stamford 28.75   51 

174 Agatha Flood Vinehall 28.40   52 

147 Lynsey Nalson British School of Brussels 28.30   53 

129 Brooke Adams Moorlands 28.05 = 54 

166 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 28.05 = 54 

151 Immi Obayiuwana Royal Masonic 28.05 = 54 

171 Alexandra Hamilton Vinehall 27.70   57 

148 Florence Coughlin British School of Brussels 27.65 = 58 

150 Juliet Lavender British School of Brussels 27.65 = 58 

153 Sara De Sales Fardad Royal Masonic 27.65 = 58 

167 Berta Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 27.45 = 61 

172 Gabriella Brewer Vinehall 27.45 = 61 

154 Eliza Davey Royal Masonic 27.40   63 

152 Zissel Owolana Royal Masonic 27.20   64 

106 Katie Losel Highfield 27.05   65 

119 Mille Ryan Haberdashers', Monmouth 26.95   66 

124 Freya Richardson Warwick Prep 26.85   67 

125 Amelia Wiggin Warwick Prep 26.60   68 

120 spare Haberdashers', Monmouth 26.50   69 

149 Safran Dow British School of Brussels 26.25   70 

109 Jessamy Pannell Highfield 26.10   71 

142 Jenna Franks St George's, Weybridge 25.90   72 

143 Clara Kirkpatrick St George's, Weybridge 25.80   73 

122 Lizzie Nash Warwick Prep 25.40   74 

107 Elsie Runnicles Highfield 25.15   75 

141 Cat Patterson St George's, Weybridge 25.10   76 

144 Lauren Entract St George's, Weybridge 24.80   77 

123 Vanessa Ng Warwick Prep 24.70 = 78 

128 Kitty O'Donnell Moorlands 24.70 = 78 

110 Tasha Way Highfield 24.40   80 

118 Sophie Swingwood Haberdashers', Monmouth 23.65   81 

121 Lauren Griffin Warwick Prep 22.70   82 

130 spare Moorlands 0.00 = 83 

145 spare St George's, Weybridge 0.00 = 83 

179 Natalya Symeou Stormont 0.00 = 83 

UNDER 11 Team Positions 

School  Score      Position School Score         Position 

Tormead 142.55   1 Vinehall  117.60   11 

St Faith's 133.70   2 Moorlands  114.65   12 

Bute House 132.55   3 British School of Brussels  113.75   13 

Maltmans Green 130.60   4 Haberdashers', Monmouth  112.40   14 

St Catherine's 129.15   5 Highfield  107.45   15 

Stamford 125.05   6 Warwick Prep  103.55   16 

Holmewood House 123.60   7 St George's, Weybridge  101.60   17 

Stormont 122.20   8 

Royal Masonic 118.30   9 

St Mary's, Hampstead 117.70   10 

 


